	RM PTO-1595 (modified)	09-03-19	999		U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE rademark Office
Metalan IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				HEET		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1011177	19	torney	Docket No.:	47913-010
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Yeas	ne attached	original documents	or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address o	- • • •	Ť
	Young-Wook Cha, Jong-Oh Kim Jong-Arm Jun, Ik-Kyun Kim Kyou-Ho Lee			ELECTRONICS AND TEL	ECOMMUNICATIONS RES	EARCH INSTITUTE
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes X No) attached?		Internal Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Street Address: <u>161,</u>	Gaiung-Dong, Yuson	g-Ku
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger			City: <u>Daejeon</u>	State: KOREA	ZIP:
	Security Agreement Change of	į		Add'l name(s) & addre	es(as) attached) V	Yas No
Exe	Otherecution Dates: April 4, 1997			AND CHANGES A GOOLE	ootoo, attaclicus <u>"A</u>	NO
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application April 4, 1997 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondenting document should be mailed:	ondence		otal number of appli- patents involved:		1
	Name: Yoon S. Ham, Esq.	l	7.	otal fee (37 CFR 1.2	1(h))\$	40.00
	Internal Address:			Enclosed X Authorized to b	pe charged to depos	it account
	Street Address: <u>Keck, Mahin & Cate</u> P.O. Box 06110	-	8.	eposit account number (Atty.Dkt.No. 4791		
	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606-0</u>	110_	(harge 4	<i>O</i>	
				0		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
7.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yoon S. Ham, Limited Recognition 04/30/97 Name of Person Signing Date Signature					
	Yoon S. Ham, Limited Reco		υατ			m
	Total number of pages	including cover	shee	, attachments and doc	ument: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

1,

PATENT

REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0764



Additional name(s) & address(es) of receiving party(ies):

11

KOREA TELECOM 100 Sejong-no, Chongno-ku Seoul, Korea

> PATENT REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0765

K	M	
&	c	

Aug. Docket No.	:
47913-010	

ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE; KOREA TELECOM 161 GAJUNG-DONG, YUSONG-KU, DAEJEON, KOREA; 100, SEJONG-NO, CHONGNO-KU, SEOUL, KOREA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to A broadband terminal equipment for congestion control in the ring structure and its control method invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I/We hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said Assignee; The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which any be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. And I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said letters Patent resulting from the above-named application or any continuing or divisional applications to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of KECK, MAHIN & CATE, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601-1693, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Date Typed Name: Young-Wook CHA Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Date Typed Name: Jong-Oh KIM Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Typed Name: Jong-Arm JUN Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: 2 でって Date Typed Name: lk-Kyun KIM Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Typed Name: Kyou-Ho LEE This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Witnesses: Signature: Signature: Date:

RECORDED: 04/30/1997

REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0766